ITEM NO.31

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 20242/2012

STATE OF A.P.TR.STATE REP.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

M/S PURI BALAKRISHNA MURTHY AGENCIES

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv. Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file additional documents as per the undertaking given him.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)

Sr. P.A.

| |Court Master