

\202ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2940/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/09/2011 in WP No. 2645/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P.
At Hyderabad)

ASSTT.COMMNR (CT)II,BEGUMPET,A.P.& ORS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD A.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 2943 of 2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 2945 of 2014

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 2950 of 2014

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioners to file application for
condonation of delay in filing spare copies as also
to take fresh steps to serve respondent No. 1 in
SLP(C) 2950/2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master